RELEASE OF LIABILITY

I, the undersigned, being a non-paid visiting royalty, to the Miss Rodeo Oklahoma, Miss Rodeo Oklahoma Teen, Miss Rodeo Oklahoma Princess, and Miss Rodeo Oklahoma Sweetheart Scholarship Pageant, which is sponsored by the Oklahoma Rodeo Pageants Council, Inc. and recognizing that said sponsor is a nonprofit organization; and recognizing the nonprofit nature of the pageant, and as an express consideration for being allowed to visit the contest, **hereby release said Oklahoma Rodeo Pageants Council, Inc. from any and all claims or demands for liability for accidents or any other liabilities** and makes said agreement for herself, her heirs and executors and states that she is of lawful age and legally entitled to make this complete release or if she of a Teen, Princess or Sweetheart age, one parent is to sign this release. All activities associated with the Miss Rodeo Oklahoma, Miss Rodeo Oklahoma Teen, Miss Rodeo Oklahoma Princess and Miss Rodeo Oklahoma Sweetheart Scholarship Pageant officially begin on June 6 at 4:00 p.m. and end at 4:00 p.m. on June 10, 2023. After that time, Oklahoma Rodeo Pageants Council, Inc. or any of their representatives shall have no responsibility whatsoever in directing or overseeing any of the activities or affairs of any of the visiting royalty.

Visiting Royalty name:			Date:	
Parent or Guardian:				
Subscribed and sworn to be	ore me, a Notary	y Public, with an	nd for the County of	
State of	, on this	day of	20	
Notary Public				
My Commission #:				
My Commission expires:				